Kittitas County
Review Form
Grants & Contract Agreement

A LOLNTY

Today’s Date
July 27, 2016

Agenda Date
1 August 2, 2016

Fund/Department
30/ Sheriff

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Washington Traffic Safety Commission Amendment #1 to Contract #SH15-033
for Flex Funding only

Period Begin Date: Upon signature | Period End Date: 09/30/2016

Total Grant/Contract Amount: 54,144 (mcludmg this $2 000 amendment for additional funds)

Grant/Contract Number: SH16-021

Contract/Grant Summary: It is the purpose of this agreement and amendment to provide overtime funding to law
enforcement agencies to conduct multijurisdictional, high visibility enforcement (HVE), traffic safety emphasis
patrols in support of Target Zero priorities. This Amendment #1 is allocating an additional $2,000 to Kittitas
County Sheriff's Office for Flex Funding use only.

Financial Information

Total Amount $4,144 State Funds $ Federal Funds $
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds $ CFDA# 20.600
In-Kind $
Explain

Is Equipment being purchased? Who owns equipment?
New Personnel being hired? Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[X] attach budget form No [] Whynot—-

New Division Created? NO

Revenue Code 001-30122933320600

Expense Code 001-3012292(XXX
['d

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | $

Sub-Contract Approved | Date:

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? Yes[X No [_]camAs# A4 A9
County Departments Impacted
Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer
Submitted P
Signature: [T R . Date: -3+l

Department: Sheriff

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office
Human Resource > ~
Prosecutor’s Office , N #£2282F M A
Who Signed the grant application ’ /
(
| Reviewer | Date

Grant/Contract Review Page 2




